
___________________________________________________Spare parts section

6.3 Mod. D/M 3 air EX (exploded view) - Machine body 



___________________________________________________Spare parts section

6.3.1 Mod. D/M 3 air EX - Machine body 

Ref. Code Q.ty Description 

1 AR2013 1 Filter ring gasket 

2 AR2580 1 Ø500 h=70 filter ring 

3 AR2018 1 Filter fastening clamp 

4 AR3891 1 20 spokes filter stretcher 

5 AR3005 1 G cat. Ø500 h=400 20 pockets filter 

6 AR2457 1 h=195 14 spokes filter shaker cage 

7 AR2481 1 Filter shaker bolt 

8 AR2480 1 Holding spring 

9 AR3711 1 Inox deflector 

10 AR2002 3 Spring hook 

11 AR3186X 1 Inox filtering chamber D/M 3 AIR EX 

12 AR2418 1 Pipe union catch 

13 AR2416 1 Pipe union pin 

14 AR2417 1 Pipe union spring 

15 AR2003 1 Pipe union gasket 

16 AR2413 1 Die-cast pipe union 

17 AR2001 1 L=140 handle 

18 AR2063 1 Filter shaker lever 

19 AR2065X 1 Filter shaker flange 

20 AR2066 1 Folding top 

21 AR2128 1 Filter shaker handle 

22 AR2059 1 Container gasket 

23 AR3188 1 D/M 3 AIR EX bag 

24 AR3189X 1 Ø370 H=510 55 L Inox container 

25 AR2062 4 Ø60 castor 

26 AR3576 4 MTL Castor cap 



___________________________________________________Spare parts section

1

3
64

7

8

9

10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
19

20

21

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

2

2

5

30

10

22

22

31

5

21

6.3.2 D/M 3 air EX - Motor head (exploded view) 



___________________________________________________Spare parts section

6.3.3   D/M 3 air EX - Motor head 

Ref. Code Q.ty Description 

1 AR3185X 1 Inox Cover motor head

2 AR2023 2 L=117mm bridge handle  

3 AR3524 1 Ø40mm Vacuum meter 

4 AR3386 1 Straight connection for air hose ¼” 

5 AR3898 1 Ø6mm L=34cm. rilsan hose  

6 AR3899 1 Noise reducing disk for air head 

7 AR3900 1 Noise reducer material for air cover 

8 AR3901 1 Thereaded extension ½” air head 

9 AR3947 1 Condensation filter for air head n.t. 

10 AR3902 2 Extension cuff  ½” 10mm. 

11 AR3903 1 Pivot with  slot ¼” 

12 AR3904 1 Bend M/F ½” 

13 AR2338 1 Spheric valve with lever M/F ½” 

14 AR3905 1 Plug in for rubber holder 

15 AR3906 1 Rubber holder 

16 AR3907 1 Collar for condensation filter 2” air head

17 AR2335 1 Manometer 

18 AR3908 1 Straight connection for vacuum indicator ¼” 

19 AR3909 1 Double screw for vacuum indicator connection 

20 AR3910 1 “T” connection 1/2" for venturi ejecto for air head 

21 AR3911 2 Screw ½” 

22 AR3912 2 Bends 3/8” –  1/2” 

23 AR3913 2 Ejector unit for air head 

24 AR2396 2 Ø60 joints  

25 AR3914 1 Noise reducing material for base plate air head 

26 AR3915 1 Easy plug in 4x6 for air 

27 AR3916 1 Threaded plug in M8 

28 AR3917 6 Distance bars M6 

29 AR3918X 1 Base plate air n.t. 

30 AR3919 1 Nut 1/8” 

31 AR3927 2 Noise reducing material hose for air head 50cm. n.t. 



___________________________________________________Spare parts section

6.3.4 D/M 3 air EX - Trolley (exploded view) 



___________________________________________________Spare parts section

6.3.5 D/M 3 air EX - Trolley 

Ref. Code Q.ty Description 

1 AR2133 1 D/M3 trolley  

2 AR3784 1 Ø150 antistatic turning wheel with brake 

3 AR3785 1 Ø150 antistatic turning wheel 

4 AR3783 2 Ø150 antistatic wheel 

5 AR2134 2 40x40 square cap 

6 AR2084 1 Hooking lever 

7 AR2458 1 Accessories carrier basket 

8 AR2363 2 Hooking lever fulcrum pin 

9 AR2132 1 D/M 3 push handle 

10 AR3115 2 Cable holder cap 

11 AR2088 2 Column 

12 AR2086 1 Right U section for chamber 

13 AR2087 1 Left U section for chamber 

14 AR2051 2 35x35 square cap 

15 AR2178 2 Sliding block 

18 AR2085 1 Cable holder 



___________________________________________________Spare parts section

13

14

22

24

25

23

26

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

11 12

15 16

18

17

19
20

21

6.4 Mod. MTL 352 DS air EX (exploded view) – Machine body 



___________________________________________________Spare parts section

6.4.1 Mod. MTL 352 DS air EX (exploded view) – Machine body 

Ref. Code Q.ty Description 

1(a) AR 3484 1 Metallic filter holder ring Ø 420 

1(b) AR 3484/b 1 Metallic filter holder ring Ø 420 stainless steel 

2 AR 3485 1 Metallic filter holder seal Ø 420 

3 AR 3471 1 Metallic filter retainer clamp Ø 420 

4 AR 3487 1 Metallic 16-pocket filter tightener cage 

5 AR 3459 1 “G” Ø420 x 400mm 16 pockets antistatic polyester filter 

6 AR 3586 1 Metallic filter-shaker cage 

7 AR 2481 1 Filter-shaker cage lock pin 

8 AR 2480 1 Zig-zag spring 

9 AR 3711X 1 Inox deflector 

10 AR 2002 2 Hook fastener 

11 AR 2001 1 Handle L=140 

12(a) AR 3490/b 1 Metallic filter chamber Ø 420 H=610 stainless steel 

12(b) AR3490 1 Metallic filter chamber Ø 420 H=610 

13 AR 2008 1 Filter-shaker lever knob 

14 AR 2066 1 Bellows 

15 AR 2065X 1 Filter-shaker flange 

16 AR 3489 1 Metallic filter-shaker lever 

17 AR 2417 1 Die-cast union spring 

18 AR 2418 1 Die-cast union pawl 

19 AR 2416 1 Die-cast union pin 

20 AR 2413 1 Die-cast union 

21 AR 3491 1 Metallic die-cast union seal 

22 AR 3439 1 Metallic cont. seal/chamber Ø 420 

23 AR 3492 4 Metallic oval-headed screw 8 x16 cont. handle 

24 AR 2061 2 Bridge handle 117 

25(a) AR 3493 1 Metallic container Ø370 H=320 

25(b) AR 3493/b 1 Metallic container Ø370 H=320 stainless steel 

26 AR 2399 4 Castor EPA Ø 50 

27 AA 2721 1 Motor head 



___________________________________________________Spare parts section

1

2

3

5 11

13

 

MISTRAL 351DS - 352 DS

Carrello

mod. 

4
5

4

6

6

7

8

12

14

15

16

17

18

10

7

19

19

20

6.4.2 Mod. MTL 352 DS air EX (exploded view) - Trolley 



___________________________________________________Spare parts section

6.4.3 Mod. MTL 352 DS air EX - Trolley 

Ref. Code Q.ty Description 
1 AR2195 1 Castor Ø 80 with/brake grey  

2 AR2196 1 Castor Ø 80 grey 

3 AR2194 2 Antistatic rubber fixed wheels Ø200mm 

4 AR 3451 2 Wheel axles Ø15 L=42 

5 AR 3497 2 Hexagon-head screw part. thread. for castor Ø145 trolley 

6 AR 3498 2 Square under-head screw for metallic trolley castors 

7 AR 3499 2 PLT profile metallic columns 

8 AR 3500 1 Metallic trolley frame 

9 AR 3513 2 8x25 socket cap screw for slider pawl 

10 AR 2363 2 Ø25 x 18.5 slider pawl 

11 AR 3502 1 Mistral accessory basket 

12 AR 3503 1 RH metallic lifting/release rod 

13 AR 3504 1 LH metallic lifting/release rod 

14 AR 3505 2 Ø20 x 30 nylon spacer thick. 1 

15 AR 3506 2 8 x 35 socket countersunk screw for rotation fulcrum 

16 AR 3507 2 Metallic rotation closing washer 

17 AR 3508 2 Metallic aluminium body 

18 AR 3509 2 Metallic lever mechanism rotation fulcrum 

19 AR 3510 2 Metallic container fastening lever 

20 AR 3511 1 Metallic push handle 



___________________________________________________Spare parts section

6.5 Mod. MTL 802 W-D air EX (exploded view) – Machine body 

Filter kit for dusts Filter kit for liquids 



___________________________________________________Spare parts section

6.5.1 Mod. MTL 802 W-D air EX – Machine Body 

Ref. Code Q.ty Description 

1 AR 2196 1 Ø80mm antistatic castor  

2 AR 2195 1 Ø80mm antistatic castor with break 

3 AR 2494 2 PGA wheel Ø200mm gray MTL 

4 AR 2278 2 Capped rings Ø20mm 

5 AR 3576 2 Wheel cap MTL 

6(a) AR 3596 1 MTL 802 W-D container 

6(b) AR 3596/a 1 MTL 802 W-D Inox container 

7 AR 3597 1 Black clamps 9x357 - Polyamide 12 

8 AR 2418 1 Die-cast pipe union pawl 

9 AR 2416 1 Die-cast pipe union pin 

10 AR 3491 1 Metallic die-cast pipe union seal 

11 AR 2002 2 Hook fastener 

12 AR 3599 1 Flex hose for liquid drainage metallic 802 

13 AR 2417 1 Die-cast pipe union spring 

14 AR 2413 1 Die-cast pipe union 

15 AR 3600 1 Metallic flex hose fastening clips 

16 AR 3601 1 Tie-rod 

17 AR 3602 1 Cap for metallic liquid pipe 802 

18 AR 3711X 1 Inox deflector 

19 AR 3160 2 Carriage plastic grip 

20 AR 3472 1 Nylon filter with elastic Ø420 metallic W-D 

21 AR 3582 1 Nylon filter tension ring metallic W-D 

22 AR 3473/ANT 1 Ø420mm MTL W-D antistatic polyester filetr  

23 AR 3471 2 Filter clamp metallic Ø420 

24(a) AR 3484 2 Filter holder ring metallic 

24(b) AR 3484/a 2 MTL Ø420mm filter holder ring stainless steel 

25 AR 3485 2 Filter holder seal metallic 

26 AR 3587 1 Float cage for metallic 

27 AR 2553 1 Float seal 

28 AR 3588 1 Metallic float 

29 AR 3589 1 Cyclone-float metallic Ø420 

30 AR 3590 1 Filter-fibre bottom metallic W-D 

31 AR 3475 1 Filter-fibre metallic W-D 

32 AR 3474 1 PPL filter metallic W-D Ø420 



___________________________________________________Spare parts section

6.6 MTL 352 DS air EX, MTL 802 W-D air EX (exploded view) – Motor head 



___________________________________________________Spare parts section

6.6.1 MTL 352 DS air EX, MTL 802 W-D air EX – Motor head 

Ref. Code Q.ty Description 
1 AR3512 1 Adhesive resin-bonded Delfin logo 

2 AR2023 2 L=117mm bridge handle 

3 AR3897X 1 AIR MTL Inox  head cover  

4 AR3524 1 Ø40mm vacuum meter 

5 AR3386 1 Straight connection for air hose ¼” 

6 AR3898 1 Ø6mm L=34cm. rilsan hose 

7 AR3899 1 Noise reducing disk for air head 

8 AR3900 1 Noise reducer material for air cover 

9 AR3914 1 Noise reducing material for base plate air head  

10 AR3927 35cm Noise reducing material hose for air head 50cm. n.t. 

11 AR3913 1 Ejector unit for air head 

12 AR4074 1 3/8”ch. 17mm double screw 

13 AR4075 1 Connection for threaded hose 3/8” 

14 AR3901 1 Thereaded extension ½” air head 

15 AR3947 1 Condensation filter for air head n.t. 

16 AR3903 1 Pivot with  slot ¼” 

17 AR3904 1 Bend M/F ½” 

18 AR2338 1 Spheric valve with lever M/F ½” 

19 AR3905 1 Plug in for rubber holder 

20 AR3906 1 Rubber holder 

21 AR2396 2 Ø60 joints 

22 AR2335 1 Manometer 

23 AR4076 1 ¼” Cuffs 

24 AR3909 1 Double screw for vacuum indicator connection 

25 AR3907 1 Collar for condensation filter 2” air head

26 AR3915 1 Easy plug in 4x6 for air 

27 AR4077 1 280x3.5x1.5mm clamp 

28 AR3916 1 Threaded plug in M8 

29 AR4080 4 M6 h15 ch10 spacer 

30 AR3545X 1 Inox base MTL air 

31 AR4079 1 1/8” hexagon-head screw - ch17mm 

32 AR2036 1 30x3mm joint 



_____________________________________________________Spare parts order form

Importante: Scrivere a macchina o in stampatello 

MODULO PER L’ORDINAZIONE DEI RICAMBI

Trasmesso da:_________________________________________________________Tel.:_______________________ 

MODELLO                   PART. N°                              TAV…………….CODICE RICAMBIO………………… 

DESCRIZIONE_________________________________________________________________QTA’____________ 

MODELLO                   PART. N°                              TAV…………….CODICE RICAMBIO………………… 

DESCRIZIONE_________________________________________________________________QTA’____________ 

MODELLO                   PART. N°                              TAV…………….CODICE RICAMBIO………………… 

DESCRIZIONE_________________________________________________________________QTA’____________ 

MODELLO                   PART. N°                              TAV…………….CODICE RICAMBIO………………… 

DESCRIZIONE_________________________________________________________________QTA’____________ 

MODELLO                   PART. N°                              TAV…………….CODICE RICAMBIO………………… 

DESCRIZIONE_________________________________________________________________QTA’____________ 

MODELLO                   PART. N°                              TAV…………….CODICE RICAMBIO………………… 

DESCRIZIONE_________________________________________________________________QTA’____________ 

MODELLO                   PART. N°                              TAV…………….CODICE RICAMBIO………………… 

DESCRIZIONE_________________________________________________________________QTA’____________ 

FAX:

DATE:

Page… … …of… … 

Delfin srl 

Strada della Merla 49/a 

10036 Settimo torinese (TO) – italy 

Tel. : 0039.011.8005500 

Fax: 0039.011.800.55.06 



Dealer:


